29196785
120913
\$40.00
ĭ

Form PTO-1595 (Amended)	·	<u> </u>	·	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached origina	l document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
Conveying Party(les) 1. Kenneth C. Happ			Execution Date	e(s)
2. Martin S. Scolaro			February 2, 200	4
3. Anil P. Ghode			February 2, 200	
4. Raymond D. Derome	• •		February 2, 2004	
5. Jesse D. Cotterman			February 2, 2004 January 27, 2004	
6.			January 27, 200	14
Mark if Additional Names of Co	nveying Parties Attache	ed		
Receiving Party				
Name Snap-on Incorpo Name	rated			
Address 10801 Corporate	Drivo			
Address	DIVE			
Address <u>Pleasant Prairie</u>	<u>Wisconsi</u>	n	53158	
City	State/Cou		Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Re	ceiving Parties Attached	d d	Lip oodc	
Nature of Conveyance		Conveyance Type	<u> </u>	
<u>⊠</u> New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	on)	License		
Document ID #		│		
Correction of PTO Error Beel # Frame # Security Agreement Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #		Change of Nam	ie	
Reel # Frame #		☐ Other:		
Correspondent Name and Address		<u> </u>		
Grant H. Peters, Reg. No. 35,977 Barnes & Thornburg, LLP P.O. Box 2786 Chicago, Illinois 60690-2786		Telephone: (312) 357-1313 Facsimile: (312) 759-5646 Attorney Docket No. 31841/95385		
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Num	Number(s)		Mark if additional	numbers attached
Patent Application N	lumbers	ENTER BOTT	Patent Numbers	
29/196,785				
				-
If this document is being filed togeth application was signed by the first n	er with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap amed executing invento	oplication, enter the d	ate the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				-
Enter PCT application number only	if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.				
		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		Enter the to	tal number of prop	erties involved: 1 i
Fee Amount	•"			
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the a ☐ Charge Deposit Account No	mount of \$40.00	Fee Amount for Prop		FR 3.41): \$40.00
Authorization to Charge Add	itional Fees to Deposit ,	Account No. 12-0913	: 🛛 Yes 🔲 Ne	
Grant H. Peters	1 Brass	State	March 19, 2004	\
Name of Person Signing	Signa		D	ate
	f pages including cover	sheet, attachments a	ind documents: 5	

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 31841/95385

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Client Reference No.: SOK-01973
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)
Kenneth C. Happ, 9043 312th Ave., Burlington, Wisconsin 53105
Martin S. Scolaro, 2735 Knollcrest Dr., Burlington, Wisconsin, 53105
Anil P. Ghode, 1325 Forever Ave., Libertyville, Illinois 60048
Raymond D. Derome, 10401 336 Avenue, Twin Lakes, Wisconsin 53181
Jesse D. Cotterman, 1010 12th Avenue, Grafton, Wisconsin 53024
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of: (Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available)
a United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or a PCT International Application, identified by Serial No and filing date, and entitled:
Title of Application
POWER PROVIDING AND AIR COMPRESSOR DEVICE
*hereinafter (the "Application(s)")
Barnes & Thornburg, One North Wacker, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number 29/196,785, filed January 5, 2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:
Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies);
Snap-On Incorporated
Address of principal place of business
10801 Corporate Drive.
Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin 53158
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"
a corporation of Delaware

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

NO. 053 P. 4

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment thi	s <u>2-</u> day of <u><i>FEB</i> , 2004</u> .
My My	
Inventor's Signature	
Anil P. Ghode	
Printed Name	
ACKNOWLEDGME	ENT
STATE OF WESCAMEN }	
STATE OF WECASIN) SS:	
COUNTY OF Newstra }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County as	nd State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
2nd day of February 2004	
Julon M Brok	
Notary Public	
LuAnn Me Brode	
Printed Name	
My Commission Expires: 13/66 Resident of Resident of	County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of _FER, 2004.
(Hanne - 1 1) 1h Ale
Inventor's Signature
Raymond D. Derome Printed Name
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Wiscasta } COUNTY OF Kearcha } SS:
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Huder Werdo Notary Public
Lu Ann M'Bride
Printed Name
Printed Name My Commission Expires: 23/00 Resident of County
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 27th day of Asignature day of Asignature
Jesse D. Cotterman
Printed Name
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Wisconsin }
STATE OF Wisconsin } COUNTY OF Organization } SS:
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Notary Public Book Olice M Brock
Printed Name Alice M. Brock
My Commission Expires: 3-20-05 Resident of Ogaubol County

CHDS01 GHP 199015v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 2 day of Feb 2004.
Inventor's Signature
Kenneth C. Happ Printed Name
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Wiscons m)
STATE OF Wiscons in) SS:
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Notary Public 3-do
Printed Name
N. C
My Commission Expires: 123/04 Resident of Penal County
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Lhave executed this assignment this Z day of Feb. 2004.
Inventor's Signature
Martin S. Scolaro
Printed Name
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATEOFUSCOSM
COUNTY OF Kenish
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
LuAnn Mc Bride
Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 123/06 Resident of Kens Sha County

PATENT

REEL: 014447 FRAME: 0776